Tennessee Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP)
Agencies (updated 06/11/2012)

Blount County Community Action
Agency, Inc

David Buchanan, Executive Director
Mitzi Long, Coordinator

mlong@blountcaa.org

3509 Tuckaleechee Pike
Maryville, TN 37803
(865) 983-8411

(865) 681-1781 fax

serving Blount County
www.blountcaa.org

Chattanooga Human Services
Ron Swafford, Administrator

Camilla Bibbs-Lee, Program Manager
bibs-lee c@chattanooga.gov

501 West 12th Street
Chattanooga, TN 37402
(423) 757-5551

(423) 757-5125 fax

serving Hamilton County
www.chattanooga.gov/Human_Services

Delta Human Resources Agency

Quincy S. Barlow, Executive Director
Gloria Williams, Coordinator
gloria.v.williams@gmail.com

P.O. Box 634

915 Hwy 51 South
Covington, TN 38019
(901) 476-5226
(901) 476-5258 fax

serving Fayette, Lauderdale & Tipton Counties

Bradley-Cleveland Community Services
Agency

Demetrius Ramsey, Executive Director
Jackie Smartt-Westfield, Coordinator
jswestfield@hotmail.com

P.O. Box 3297

155 Sixth Street, S.E.
Cleveland, TN 37320
(423) 479-4111
(423) 479-4113 fax

serving Bradley County

Clarksville-Montgomery County
Community Action Agency

Leslie Chiodini, Executive Director
Ihook@CMCCAA.com

Janet Choate, Coordinator

P.O. Box 487

150 Lafayette Road
Clarksville, TN 37040
(931) 896-1800
888-607-8094 fax

serving Montgomery County
WWWw.Cmccaa.com

Douglas-Cherokee Economic
Authority, Inc.

Susan Luker, Executive Director

Kim Paxton, LIHEAP Program Coordinator
kpaxton@douglascherokee.org

Amie Whitworth, CSBG/Neighborhood
Service Center & Commodities Program
Coordinator
awhitworth@douglascherokee.org

P.O. Box 1218

534 E First North Street
Morristown, TN 37816
(423) 587-4500

(423) 587-4509 fax

serving Cocke, Grainger, Hamblen, Jefferson, Monroe &
Sevier Counties

www.douglascherokee.org
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East Tennessee
Human Resource Agency (ETHRA)

Gary Holiway, Executive Director
Sharon Daugherty, Energy Administrator
sdaugherty@ethra.org

9111 Cross Park Drive, Suite D100
Knoxville, TN 37923

(865) 691-2551

(865) 531-7216 fax

serving Anderson, Campbell, Claiborne, Morgan, Scott,
Union Counties

Knoxville-Knox County Community
Action Committee

Barbara Kelly, Executive Director
Cecelia Waters, Energy & Community
Services Director
cecelia.waters@knoxcac.org

P.O. Box 51650

2247 Western Avenue
Knoxville, TN 37950-1650
(865) 546-3500

(865) 546-0832 fax

serving Knox County

WWW.knOXCB.C.OI’g

Mid-Cumberland Community Action
Agency

Kevin Davenport, Interim Executive Director

Rita Vaughn, Coordinator
mccaavaughnr@bellsouth.net

P.O. Box 310

233 Legends Drive, Suite 103

Lebanon, TN 37088-0310

(615) 742-1113 or 1137 or (615) 453-2243
(615) 742-3911 fax

serving Cheatham, Robertson, Rutherford, Sumner,
Trousdale, Williamson & Wilson Counties

www.mid-cumberlandcaa.com

Highland Rim Economic Corporation

Julia F. Presson, Executive Director
Stacy Baggett, Program Director
sbaggett@hghindrim.org

P.O. Box 208

213 College Street
Erin, TN 37061
(931) 289-4101
(931) 289-5311 fax

serving Dickson, Houston, Humphreys & Stewart
Counties

Metropolitan Action Commission

Cynthia Croom, Executive Director
Marvin Cox, CSBG Director
marvin.cox@nashville.gov

802 2" Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37201
(615) 862-8860

(615) 862-8881 fax

serving Davidson County

www.nashville.gov/mac

Mid-East Community Action Agency

Jerry Johnson, Executive Director
Tonya Williams, Agency Program Director
twilliams@mecaa.net

P. O. Box 790

1000 Bradford Way Suite 500
Kingston, TN 37763

(865) 354-0450

(865) 245-8162 fax

serving Loudon & Roane Counties
Www.mecaa.net
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Northwest Tennessee Economic
Development Council

Don Ridgeway, Executive Director
Kathy Cooper, Coordinator
kcooper@nwtncap.org

231 South Wilson Street
Dresden, TN 38225
(731) 364-3228

(731) 364-5163 fax

serving Benton, Carroll, Crockett, Dyer, Gibson, Henry,
Lake, Obion & Weakley Counties

WWW.Nnwcommunityaction.org

South Central Human Resource
Agency

James Coy Anderson, Executive Director
Cindy Miles, Community Services Director
c.miles@schra.us

P.O. Box 638

1437 Winchester Highway
Fayetteville, TN 37334
(931) 433-7182

(931) 438-0074 fax

serving Bedford, Coffee, Franklin, Giles, Hickman,
Lawrence, Lewis, Lincoln, Marshall, Maury, Moore,
Perry & Wayne Counties

www.schra.us

Southwest Human Resource Agency

Mike Smith, Executive Director
Lisa Smith, Coordinator
Ismith@swhra.org

P O Box 264

1527 White Avenue
Henderson, TN 38240

(731) 989-5111

(931) 989-3095 fax

serving Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, Hardin, Haywood,

Henderson, Madison, & McNairy Counties

Shelby County Community Services
Agency

Louise Smith, Administrator
Dottie Jones, Executive Director

Dolores Hopkins, LIHEAP Manager
Dolores.Hopkins@shelbycountytn.gov

3772 South Hickory Ridge Mall, Suite 516
Memphis, TN 38115

(901) 222-4315

(901) 545-3250 fax

serving Shelby County
www.shelbycountytn.gov

South East Tennessee Human
Resource Agency

Ray Evans, Executive Director
Joyce Nunley, Coordinator
joyce nunley@msn.com

P.O. Box 909

312 Resource Road
Dunlap, TN 37327
(423) 949-2191
(423) 949-4023 fax

serving Bledsoe, Grundy, Marion, McMinn, Meigs,
Polk, Rhea & Sequatchie Counties

www.sethra.us

Upper Cumberland Human Resource
Agency

Luke Collins, Executive Director

Lee Webb, Community Services Director
Iwebb@uchra.com

Sandra Carter, Manager

580 South Jefferson Avenue, Suite B
Cookeville, TN 38501

(931) 528-1127

(931) 526-8305 fax

serving Cannon, Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb,
Fentress, Jackson, Macon, Overton, Pickett, Putnam,
Smith, Van Buren, Warren & White Counties

www.uchra.com
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Upper East Tennessee Human
Development Agency, Inc.

Lois Smith, Executive Director
Anne Sparkman, LIHEAP Director
annes@uethda.org

P.O. Box 46 - 301 Louis Street
Kingsport, TN 37662

(423) 246-6180

(423) 246-5682 fax

serving Carter, Greene, Hancock, Hawkins, Johnson,
Sullivan, Unicoi & Washington Counties

www.uethda.org
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